RESOLUTION 3-2010-27

AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR A LOAN FROM THE NEW JERSEY ENVIRONMENTAL INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING PROGRAM

Applicant: Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey

Loan No. S340305-02

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey intends to file an application with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust for the <u>rehabilitation to the existing sanitary sewer mains</u>, <u>laterals and manhole appurtenances</u>, and <u>construction of a pipe system to remove basement sump pump discharges from the sanitary sewer collection system and the abandonment of the Willows Apartments Pump Station.</u>

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that <u>Honorable Mayor John D. Rink</u>, be authorized to act as the Authorized Representative to represent the <u>Borough of Barrington</u>, <u>Camden County</u>, <u>New Jersey</u>, in all matters relating to the project undertaken pursuant to the above referenced New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Loan to be executed with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust. The Authorized Representative may be contacted at the <u>Barrington Borough Municipal Building</u>, 229 Trenton Avenue, Barrington, New Jersey (856) 547-0706.

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough of Barrington at a meeting duly held on the 9th day of March, 2010.

Dated: _			
Signed:	 	 	

Certified By: Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk